,		04-06-2004
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	RI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	•	102713305
	er of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attac

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> RI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Faterit and Traderitary Office 4
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10271	3305
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark P. McJunkin	Name: L.H. Thomson Company, Inc.
Robert J. DeRose マノスハノかし	
Robert J. DeRose $3/30/64$	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 7800 NE Industrial Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Macon State: GA Zip: 31216
Execution Date: 3/23/04	Oity. Videon State. 21p.
Execution Date: 2/23/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	79712285
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 3/23/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Loronzo H. Thomson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name.	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	V Liloiosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7800 NE Industrial Boulevard	
- Cubst/tdd/666	
City: Macon State: GA Zip: 31216	
onyonto	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
<i>_</i> 1	f 1
Loronzo H. Thomson	3/23/2004
Name of Person Signing	8 gnature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/01/2004 MBELETE1 00000012 29202285

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 015165 FRAME: 0111** 

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

0401

Whereas, I, ROBERT J. DE ROSE	of MACON,	GA , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Sta	ted Patent for an improvement	t in
THE ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A BIG		
	<del></del>	
No, dated	3/23/04	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, L.H. THOMSON COMPANY,	INC.	
of MACON, GA		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose ma	ailing address is	
PO BOX 10158		
City of MACON	, and State of <u>GA</u> , <u>3129</u>	97
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		10.00 ), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable of		
unto said assignee the entire right, title and into		
by the said assignee for his own use and beho		
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and e		
sale not been made.	-	- <del>-</del>
	day of MARCH	, 20 <u>4</u>
at MACON, GA		
u		
		n
	2	wobest Vakore
State of GEDLG A		(Signature)
County of HOOSTON SS:		
Before me personally appeared said		*
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to	be his free act and deed this _	<u> 25 day</u>
of MARCH, 2004	_	
		$\mathcal{A}$
Notary Public. Hou		Z X () 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
My Commission 5	uston County, Georgia xpires January 9, 2008.	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

0401

Whereas, I,MARK_P.	MCJUNKIN	of	ATLANTA, (	GA, hereinafte
•	L DESIGN FOR A			
No	dated	3/23/04		; and whereas, I am now the sol
	, dated			, and whereas, i am now the son
owner of said patent, and, Uhereas, L.H.	THOMSON COMPAN	Y, INC.		
vvnereas,			·	
of MACON, GA				
of MACON, GA				
hereinafter referred to as " PO BOX 10158	assignee" whose maili	ng address is		
MACON			GA . 3129	97
City of MACON				
is desirous of acquiring the	<u> </u>		·	
Now, therefore, in conside	ration of the sum of	TEN	_dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u>	), the receipt whereof i
acknowledged, and other	good and valuable con	sideration, I, the	patentee, by these	presents do sell, assign and transf
unto said assignee the ent	ire right, title and intere	est in and to the	said Patent aforesa	iid; the same to be held and enjoye
by the said assignee for hi	s own use and behoof	and for his lega	l representatives a	nd assigns, to the full end of the ter
for which said Patent is gra	anted, as fully and enti	rely as the same	would have been I	neld by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	•	•		,
		day of MAR	СН	, 20 04
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
at MACON, GA				
at				
			111	70 MG 1
			[nAd]	and the contraction of the contr
CHARC	^			(Signature)
State of QEORG)	4			
County of HOUSTO	) ss:			
Before me personally app	eared said	——————————————————————————————————————		
and acknowledge the fore	going instrument to be	his free act and	deed this 25 d	ay
of MARCH, 20	04.			/ ^ ^
	<b>44</b> .4. <b>m</b> / **		$\rightarrow$	(
_	Notary Public, Houston My Commission Expire			me y from
Seal	, commodon Expire	Juniaury 0, 200		(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	EMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant Patent Owner: MARK P. MCJUN	KIN AND ROBERT J. DE ROSE
Application No./Patent No.:	Filed Issue Date:3/23/04
Entitled: BICYCLE STEM	
L.H. THOMSON COMPANY, INC.	, a CORPORATION
Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
tates that it is: the assignee of the entire right, title, and ir	nterest; or
<ol> <li>an assignee of less than the entire right, til         The extent (by percentage) of its ownershi         in the patent application/patent identified above to     </li> </ol>	ip interest is ———— %
	patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is
OR	
B. [ ] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pelow:	patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown
1. From:	То:
	United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To: United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	United States Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: The document was recorded in the	To:United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of	of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
	ssignment document or a true copy of the original document) n accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) 3/23/04	is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.  LORONZO H. THOMSON
478-788-5052	Typed or printed name
Telephone number	Signature PRESIDENT
	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015165 FRAME: 0114